

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1058

Page 2, line 1, after "**program**" insert "**- Rulemaking**"

Page 2, after line 1 insert:

"1."

Page 2, line 3, remove "and administer"

Page 2, line 7, after the underscored period insert:

"2."

Page 2, line 11, after the underscored period insert:

"3."

Page 2, line 11, replace "require" with ":

a. Require"

Page 2, line 12, replace "or health care provider" with ". physician assistant, psychologist, or advanced practice nurse practitioner"

Page 2, line 13, after the second "condition" insert ":

- b. Track the amount of leave taken by permanent state employees under the program; and
- c. Adopt rules in accordance with chapter 28-32 to implement this section"

Renumber accordingly